

## Bethlehem Christian Academy 2024-2025 Tuition/Fee Schedule APPROVED 1/8/24

| Tuition/Registration Fee                    | Annually   | Semi-Annually  | 10-Month Plan                             |
|---|--|--|---|
|   | Due before July 1st                                  | Due August 1 <sup>st</sup> and January 1 <sup>st</sup> | *Must register before July 10, 2024 to be |
|   | for 5% discount                                      |  | eligible                                  |
| Preschool & Pre-K                           |  |  |   |
| Registration & Supply Fee                   | \$350 (before 6/1/24)<br>\$375 (paying after 6/1/24) |  |   |
| Mon-Fri<br>7:45-12:00                       | \$3500   | \$1750   | \$350                                     |
| Mon-Fri                                     | ¢4500  |  |   |
| 7:45-3:00                                   | \$4500   | \$2250   | \$450                                     |
| Kindergarten<br>Registration/Graduation Fee | \$375 (before 6/1/24)<br>\$400 (paying after 6/1/24) |  |   |
| Mon-Fri<br>7:45-3:00                        | \$4750   | \$2375   | \$475                                     |
| Registration Fee                            | \$450 (before 6/1/24)<br>\$475(paying after 6/1/24)  |  |   |
| 1 <sup>st</sup> -4 <sup>th</sup> Grade      | \$4750   | \$2375   | \$475                                     |
| Registration Fee                            | \$500 (before 6/1/24)<br>\$525 (paying after 6/1/24) |  |   |
| 5 <sup>th</sup> -8 <sup>th</sup> Grade      | \$5000   | \$2500   | \$500                                     |

**After School Care (315-530 p.m.)** is available for BCA students in K3– 6<sup>th</sup> Grade. Exceptions may be made for students in grades 7 & 8 with prior approval from school administration. The fee is \$7.00 per day for students who are enrolled in the aftercare program. Enrollment in the program means that you are consistently using the program on a weekly basis a minimum of two scheduled days per week. These fees are posted to Blackbaud on or around the 15<sup>th</sup> of the month and must be paid monthly. For those BCA students not enrolled in our extended care program (those who need care less than two days per week and/or who only need care in the case of an emergency, a drop in cost of \$12 per day will be assessed and you must get prior office approval by 230 p.m. This will be based on staff availability on any given day. *The \$12 fee must be paid in cash on the day care is provided. Exceptions to this policy must be approved by the administration.* 

## Multi-children discount:

- First child Full tuition
- Second child Discounted \$50 per month or \$500 for the year
- Third child Discounted \$75 per month or \$750 for the year

A 12-month payment option is available for anyone that registers before May 15, 2024. The first payment is due June 1, 2024, and the last payment is due May 1, 2025. We cannot offer the 12-month plan to anyone that registers after May 15.

\*\*\* Registration Fees are <u>non-refundable</u> and due <u>at the time of registration</u>. \*\*\*